

RESOLUTION NO. 53 - 2023

AGREEMENT BETWEEN TOWN OF NEWFANE AND TEAMSTERS LOCAL 264, BUFFALO, NEW YORK AN AFFILIATE OF THE INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF TEAMSTERS EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2024 - DECEMBER 31, 2027

WHEREAS, the Town of Newfane has conducted several negotiating sessions with members and representatives of Teamsters Local 264, and

WHEREAS, The Town of Board of the Town of Newfane has reviewed this agreement, which was approved by a vote of Teamsters Local 264 membership on October 3, 2023, now therefore be it

RESOLVED, The Town Board of the Town of Newfane hereby approves the labor agreement between Town of Newfane and Teamsters Local 264 Buffalo, New York an affiliate of the International Brotherhood of Teamsters effective January 1, 2024 - December 31, 2027.

John Syracuse, Supervisor	
Laura Rutland, Councilwoman	

Sue Neidlinger, Councilwoman	
Richard Coleman, Councilman	
Troy Barnes, Councilman	
CERTIFICATE OF CLERK STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NIAGARA TOWN OF NEWFANE	DATED: November 15, 2023
SEAL	Mildred Kramp, RMC, CMC Town Clerk Town of Newfane